# OP \$40.00 2061713

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM424681

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timken US LLC		01/06/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Timken Company
Street Address:	4500 Mount Pleasant Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2061713	SURVIVOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312 380 6497

**Email:** pvizitiu@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Roxana A. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 181 W Madison Street, Suite 4500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roxana A. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/ras/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=TM Assignment Timken US LLC to The Timken Company#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Timken US LLC to The Timken Company#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Timken US LLC to The Timken Company#page3.tif source=TM Assignment Timken US LLC to The Timken Company#page4.tif source=TM Assignment Timken US LLC to The Timken Company#page5.tif

source=TM Assignment Timken US LLC to The Timken Company#page6.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made by and between **Timken US LLC** (formerly known as Timken US Corporation), a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignor") and **The Timken Company**, an Ohio Corporation, having an address of 4500 Mount Pleasant Street NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January 2015 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and its right to sue for past infringement of the Marks and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

Timken	ŝ	10	8	ı	^
ımken	ı.	15	L.	. L.	ما.

("Assignor")

Signaturé / / /// Name: J. Ted Minaila

Title: Treasurer

The Timken Company

("Assignee")

Name: William R. Burkhart

Ivairie. vviillairi R. Duikriair

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel & Secretary

STATE OF OHIO )
STARK COUNTY )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio, personally appeared the above, J. Ted Mihaila, Treasurer, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at North Canton, Ohio, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January 2015.

DAVID B. NOLIN, ATTORNEY AT LAW-NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE SECTION 147.03 RC

Notary Public

STATE OF OHIO	)
	)
STARK COUNTY	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio, personally appeared the above, William R. Burkhart, Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at North Canton, Ohio, this day of January 2015.

Notary Public

DAVID B. NOLIN, ATTORNEY AT LAW NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE SECTION 147.03 RC

### **SCHEDULE A**

# Argentina

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
TORRINGTON	Argentina	2023997
TORRINGTON	Argentina	2270145

# Bangladesh

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Dangiacon	4144

### Benelux

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Benelux	17920
TORRINGTON	Benelux	57330

### Bolivia

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Bolivia	58814-C
TORRINGTON	Bolivia	58813C

## Brazil

Trademark	3	Registration No.
TORRINGTON	Brazil	790298147
TORRINGTON	Brazil	003705404
TORRINGTON	Brazil	790500876

### Canada

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Canada	TMDA26976
FLANGETTE	Canada	116038

## Chile

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
TORRINGTON	Chile	852954

## Columbia

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Columbia	153658
TORRINGTON	Columbia	153033

### Cuba

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Cuba	117144
TORRINGTON	Cuba	117186
TORRINGTON	Cuba	117223

### Ecuador

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Ecuador	2061/2014
TORRINGTON	Ecuador	1-2741-95

### France

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	France	1663817
TORRINGTON	France	1506946

## India

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	India	147158
TORRINGTON	India	515729
TORRINGTON	India	515728

### Indonesia

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Indonesia	375458
TWB	Indonesia	482356

#### Israel

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Israel	16947

# Italy

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Italy	1309687

# Korea (South)

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Korea (South)	676349

# Norway

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Norway	51918

# Portugal

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
TORRINGTON	Portugal	301817
TORRINGTON	Portugal	301818

### **South Africa**

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	South Africa	1259/20
TORRINGTON	South Africa	B87/0226
TORRINGTON	South Africa	B87/0225
TORRINGTON	South Africa	B87/0224

### Sweden

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Sweden	86783
TORRINGTON	Sweden	119818

# **United States of America**

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR (in Arc)	United States of	122136
SURVIVOR	America United States of	2061713
	America	

# Uruguay

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FAFNIR	Uruguay	315198
FAFNIR	Uruguay	416956

### Venezuela

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
TORRINGTON	Venezuela	178389-P

TRADEMARK REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0054

**RECORDED: 04/24/2017**